## SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: R-489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi – 110060
Tel: 011-42475489 E-mail: <a href="mailto:swagtam1984@gmail.com">swagtam1984@gmail.com</a> Website: <a href="www.swagtam.com">www.swagtam.com</a> CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131

BSE Ltd.
 Deputy Manager, Listing Compliance
 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street
 Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

11.02.2022

Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
 Manager, Listing Dept.
 Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700 001

## SUB: Intimation of Change in Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Board of Directors in their meeting held on Friday, 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 has decided to change its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent from 'Alankit Assignments Limited' TO 'SKYLINE Financial Services Private Limited'.

## Brief Profile of New Registrar and Share Transfer Agent:

Name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent	SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
Registered and Corporate Office	D-153A, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I New Delhi 110020
SEBI Code	INR000003241 (Registered as Registrar to an Issue and Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the SEBI)
Contact person	ALOK GAUTAM (Compliance Officer)
Email	compliances@skylinerta.com

Kindly advise if we have to submit any other information, papers, documents, etc Kindly take it on record, do the needful & oblige.

Thanking You,

For SWAGTAM TRADING AND SERVICES LIMITED

SUMIT GUPTA Director - DIN: 06911742

and the state of t